
513091-2024 Page 1/3

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 513091-2024 - Result

Italy – Pharmacy services – PROCEDURA APERTA PER L’AFFIDAMENTO IN CONCESSIONE 
DELLA FARMACIA COMUNALE PER LA DURATA DI 25 ANNI NEL COMUNE DI CASTENEDOLO 
(BS)
OJ S 166/2024 27/08/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: CENTRALE UNICA DI COMMITTENZA AREA VASTA BRESCIA SDT VALLE 
TROMPIA
Email: cuc2@cm.valletrompia.it
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
The buyer is a contracting entity
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: PROCEDURA APERTA PER L’AFFIDAMENTO IN CONCESSIONE DELLA FARMACIA 
COMUNALE PER LA DURATA DI 25 ANNI NEL COMUNE DI CASTENEDOLO (BS)
Description: PROCEDURA APERTA PER L’AFFIDAMENTO IN CONCESSIONE DELLA 
FARMACIA COMUNALE PER LA DURATA DI 25 ANNI NEL COMUNE DI CASTENEDOLO 
(BS)
Procedure identifier: 87d6758e-8040-4b39-9ec8-a8b7511bf974
Previous notice: 272227-2024

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 85149000 Pharmacy services

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 21 000 000,00 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/23/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: PROCEDURA APERTA PER L’AFFIDAMENTO IN CONCESSIONE DELLA FARMACIA 
COMUNALE PER LA DURATA DI 25 ANNI NEL COMUNE DI CASTENEDOLO (BS)
Description: PROCEDURA APERTA PER L’AFFIDAMENTO IN CONCESSIONE DELLA 
FARMACIA COMUNALE PER LA DURATA DI 25 ANNI NEL COMUNE DI CASTENEDOLO 
(BS)
Internal identifier: 22/2024

Purpose

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/513091-2024
mailto:cuc2@cm.valletrompia.it


513091-2024 Page 2/3

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 85149000 Pharmacy services

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 21 000 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Metodo aggregativo compensatore
Description of the method to be used if weighting cannot be expressed by criteria: Metodo 
aggregativo compensatore

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: CENTRALE UNICA DI COMMITTENZA AREA VASTA BRESCIA SDT 
VALLE TROMPIA
Information about review deadlines: ORG-0001
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: CENTRALE 
UNICA DI COMMITTENZA AREA VASTA BRESCIA SDT VALLE TROMPIA

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 21 000 000,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: HIPPO 157 FARMA SRL
Tender: 
Tender identifier: ORG-0002
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 21 000 000,00 EUR
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: CON-0001
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 26/08/2024

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: CENTRALE UNICA DI COMMITTENZA AREA VASTA BRESCIA SDT VALLE 
TROMPIA
Registration number: 80008750178



513091-2024 Page 3/3

8.1.

Town: Brescia
Postcode: 25063
Country subdivision (NUTS): Brescia (ITC47)
Country: Italy
Email: cuc2@cm.valletrompia.it
Telephone: 0308337463
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure
Review organisation

ORG-0002
Official name: HIPPO 157 FARMA SRL
Registration number: 12173840963
Town: Milano
Postcode: 20121
Country subdivision (NUTS): Milano (ITC4C)
Country: Italy
Email: hyppo157farmasrl@pec.it
Telephone: 3383539860
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: f65e3afa-1fd7-4b2e-8902-7e6ca0b8a66d  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 32
Notice dispatch date: 26/08/2024 10:21:50 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Italian
Notice publication number: 513091-2024
OJ S issue number: 166/2024
Publication date: 27/08/2024

mailto:cuc2@cm.valletrompia.it
mailto:hyppo157farmasrl@pec.it

